## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

box 178

NAME: COLLINS, ANTOINE AND DANITA

MIN# 1000157-0006952069-6

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE



Doc#: 1110526430 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/15/2011 01:58 PM Pg: 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned M.E.R.S., INC., AS NOMINEE FOR COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC (hereinafter called the Assignor) as authorized agent did hereby assign, transfer, convey without warranties and without recourse; set over and deliver to BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING LP(hereinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigne, prior to 3/22/2011, the following described mortgage:

Date: <u>June 20, 2006</u>

Amount of Debt : \$135,000.00

Mortgagor: ANTOINE COLLINS:

Mortgagee: M.E.R.S., INC., AS NOMINES FOR COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC

Recorded on September 7, 2006

As Document 0625021200

In the Office of the Recorder/Registrar of COO County, Illinois, and described as follows:

LOTS 34, 35 AND THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 3(1), PLOCK 6 IN PHILLIPS SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST (1/4/1) THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

Permanent Real Estate Tax Number 30-18-215-098-0(00)

Commonly known as: 771 SUPERIOR AVENUE, CALUME, City, IL 60409

Together with all rights and interest in the same and the premises therein described and the note or obligation thereby secured.

To have and to Hold the same unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns forever.

< A					'O <sub>4</sub> .		
(CORPORATE	SEAL	M.E.R.S., INC.,		COUNTRYW	IDE HOME LOAN	IS, INC	
ATTEST:	ntitu	<u>&gt;</u> ву:	Held I	puens and secre	they 'S		
Authorized Ager before me this of they are informe voluntary act.	lay and personally ad as to the content of the cont	c., AS NOMINEE I acknowledged to its, signed, sealed	County, State OR COUNTRY at they are duly	e of, d WIDE HOME LOA authorized to exec	loes hereby certify ANS, INC as authorite this Assignment	y thick prized Agent appear ent of Martgage, a ge as their ree and	iių inai
Prepared by & I Pierce & Associ 1 N. Dearborn Suite 1300 Chicago, IL 606 PB#1106113	RETURN TO: iates, P.C.	l	( See	attacked P	Actorion 3/25/11	olitypient	)

1110526430 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

•	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
<b></b>		
State of California County of Ver	ontura)	
on March 25	,2011 before me, Darryl Brown, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)	
A	(insert name and title of the officer)	
	Aida Duenas	
personally appeared _	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name a	S/are-
auboorihad to the v ithi	in instrument and acknowledged to me that <b>he/she/they</b> executed the	Sillbc
his hardhair author 70	d capacity(es), and that by his her their signature so on the instrument y upon behalf of which the person so acted, executed the instrument.	the
his her their author person (s), or the entity	id capacity(lest), and that by his her their signature as on the instrument by upon behalf of which the person of acted, executed the instrument.  TY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the for	เมเซ
person s, or the entity	TY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the for correct.  DARRYL BROWN	เมเซ

Attached to Assignment of Mortgage Re: Collins

De 3/25/11